Our Ref: 120/2020 April 2020 Doncaster and Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing to request information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. In order to assist you with this request, I am outlining my query as specifically as possible.

I would like to be provided with:

- 1) the sex-breakdown of all those who failed fit tests for all available masks at your trust between 1st February 2020 and 30th April 2020.
- 2) the sex-breakdown of all those who had to use a powered air purifying respirator at your trust between 1st February 2020 and 30th April 2020.
- 3) the sex-breakdown of all those who failed their fit test for a FFP3 mask at your trust between 1st February 2020 and 30th April 2020.
- 4) the sex breakdown of all those who failed their fit test for a Disposable Healthcare Respirator, FFP3, Valved, 1873V+ at your trust between 1st February 2020 and 30th April 2020.
- 5) the sex breakdown of all those who failed their fit test for a Disposable Healthcare Respirator, FFP3, Type IIR, 1863+ at your trust between 1st February 2020 and 30th April 2020.
- 6) and finally, during the period 1st February 2020 to 30th April 2020, has your trust been doing fit tests or just fit checks?

Unfortunately, we are unable to provide a response to this request within the S.12 timescale, as it would require the Trust to perform a manual audit. The data isn't stored centrally due to how quickly we have had to scale up the service.